
Indya Kincannon, Mayor 
 

Thomas V. Clabo, P.E. 
Engineering Director 

  
 
Project Description: This project will repair 
approximately 500 linear feet of greenway and 
stabilize the stream bank along Third Creek. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Schedule:  
Bid Opening: November 4, 2021 
Notice to Proceed: November 28, 2022 
Contract Completion Date: February 10, 2023 
 
Current Contract Price: $336,619 
 
 
Engineering Department April 2023 Status: The contract was awarded in 
November 2021.  Notice of Coverage for the TDEC General ARAP Permit was 
received November 1, 2021.  D.R. Phillips agreed to hold the contract until Fall 2022.  
TVA 26A Permit was approved October 21, 2022.  Change Order #1 revised pricing 
given the long lead time between the bid opening and project kickoff.  The contractor 
has completed all site work and the City is working on the project close out. 
 
Project Designer: Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. 
Construction Contractor: D.R. Phillips, LLC 
 
City of Knoxville Construction Contact: Amanda Koenig, PE (865) 215-6100 

2021 Third Creek Greenway 
Repair Project 

 


